BOX ASSIGNMENTS	09-27-2000 O NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS
RECC PATENT TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATE	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOC	101473551
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)	
1. BENSON, Keith	2. PE VO
3.	4.
5.	6. 8 9 2 1 2000 # 9 - 2/-00
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) AT	O. SEF Z 2000 PS
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	TRADENT & TRADER
NAME: NEWCOM HOLDINGS PTY. LTD.	
ADDRESS: 164 Angas Street, Adelaide, S.A. 5000 Austra	ilia
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? [□YES ☑NO
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):	
(Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for recordation—r document)	multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one
	TINTEREST EXEC. DATE: September 6, 2000
□ORIGINAL □FACSIMILE/PHOTOC	
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLAT	
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED	HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) September 6, 2000	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITI	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENT series code/serial no lif not in ite	
09/594,016 268481	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40
1100 New York Avenue, NW	ABOVE 101AL X \$40 - \$40
Ninth Floor	
Washington, DC 20005-3918	
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE
	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975
PMS 268481	UNDER ORDER NO 20606 268481
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	Construction to the construction of a second section of the construction of the constr
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	40 T-41
277000 MINOTE 00000 00 00594016	10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this cover sheet, attachments and document 3
037.517.5000 33.09.52	cover sheet, attachments and document 3 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)
01 +0.1581 Signature	Lao not me dup. Cover sneet
Signature Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton	}
Reg. No. 30368	Date: September 21, 2000
Atty/Sec: KHC/amp TEL: (202) 861-3606	FAX: (202) 822-0944

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

NO.580 PROS

Attorney Docket No.:05346,0048

SOLE INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made an invention entitled:

COMMUNICATION METHOD AND APPARATUS IMPROVEMENTS

for which I executed an application for	United States Letters Patent concurrently
herewith or on	or filed an application for United States Letters
Patent on <u>June 15, 2000</u> (Serial	No. <u>09/594,016</u>); and

WHEREAS, NEWCOM HOLDINGS PTY. LTD., a corporation of Australia, whose post office address is 164 Angas Street, Adelaide, S.A. 5000 (AU) (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. $\frac{09/594,016}{}$, filed $\frac{}{}$ June 15, 2000) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

PATENT REEL: 011100 FRAME: 0467

Attorney Docket No.:05346.0048

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Assignor

Keith BENSON

Level 1

28 Greenhill Road

Wayville, South Australia 5034

Australia

Citizenship:

Australian,

Signature:

Date:

Moll September 2000

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

PATENT REEL: 011100 FRAME: 0468